-OP \$240.00 RE364

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janos Technology, Inc.	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluke Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	6920 Seaway Blvd.
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE36489
Patent Number:	5723341
Patent Number:	5677191
Patent Number:	5519220
Patent Number:	7280273
Patent Number:	7369303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pquinanola@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - PATENT SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25445.8000

PATENT

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0337

500732671

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Oblon
Total Attachments: 3 source=FlukeAssignment#page1.tif	
source=FlukeAssignment#page2.tif source=FlukeAssignment#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Janos Technology, Inc., a Vermont corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at, 55 Black Brook Rd., Keene, New Hampshire, hereby assigns to Fluke Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 6920 Seaway Blvd., Everett, Washington, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, and the said United States applications, any and all other United States applications that may be filed in respect of the said inventions, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and agrees and undertakes to assign without further consideration any and all said applications in or for any foreign country, any and all other applications that may be filed in respect of the said inventions in or for any foreign country, and all Letters Patent and other protection of all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Assignor agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, to vest and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents and patent applications.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all corresponding authorities of foreign countries to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

USIDOCS 6794909v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

JANOS TECHNOLOGY, INC..

By:

Name:

botary Public
My commission expires:

Schedule A

- 1. United States Patent No. RE36,489.
- 2. United States Patent No. 5,723,341.
- 3. United States Patent No. 5,677,191.
- 4. United States Patent No. 5,519,220.
- 5. United States Patent No. 7,280,273.
- 6. United States Patent No. 7,369,303.

RECORDED: 12/16/2008